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Saturday 10:00 am

Mario's Bowl
Last Week's Top Scores

Lanes 1- 14

50-69

Scratch Game

249
247
205
184
167
164
160

Larry Metcalf

Joe Kolodziejczak
Donald Sutherland
Gord McMurtry
Dan Valiquette
Bruce Sereres
Murray Young

70 & Over
Scratch Game

244
224
224
219
213
202
201
201

50-69

Frank Edgson
Lionel Laprade
Tom Depiero
Rod Boyd

Rollie Turrie
Glen St. Onge
Geoff Pattyson
Sargon Khubyar

Weekly Game Over Average
Game - Avg=Difference

Scratch Series

654
604
553
511
469
464
409

Joe Kolodziejczak
Larry Metcalf
Donald Sutherland
Gord McMurtry
Murray Young
Bruce Sereres
Dan Valiquette

Scratch Series

641
637
616
573
553
535
528

Frank Edgson
Rollie Turrie
Lionel Laprade
Rod Boyd
Geoff Pattyson
Dave Chunick
Gary Weiss

249 -178=71

Larry Metcalf

247 -201=46 Joe Kolodziejczak

167 -126=41

70 & Over
Weekly Game Over Average
Game - Avg=Difference

Dan Valiquette

244 -166=78 Frank Edgson

224 -149=75 Tom Depiero

201 -148=53 Sargon Khubyar

Handicap Game

286
264
251
238
236
229
226

Larry Metcalf

Joe Kolodziejczak
Dan Valiquette
Donald Sutherland
Bruce Sereres
Gord McMurtry
Murray Young

Handicap Game

292
287
265
261
258
256
247
247

Frank Edgson
Tom Depiero
Sargon Khubyar
Paul Zaroski
Rod Boyd

Geoff Pattyson
Gary Weiss
Norm Saraka

Weekly Series over Average
Series - Avg=Difference

Handicap Series

715
705
680
667
661
652
646

Larry Metcalf

Joe Kolodziejczak
Bruce Sereres
Murray Young
Dan Valiquette
Donald Sutherland
Gord McMurtry

Handicap Series

785
718
718
699
692
690
680

Frank Edgson
Rollie Turrie
Geoff Pattyson
Sargon Khubyar
Tom Depiero
Rod Boyd

Gary Allen

604 - 534=70 Larry Metcalf
Joe Kolodziejczak
464 - 420=44 Bruce Sereres

654 - 603=51

Weekly Series over Average
Series - Avg=Difference

641 -498=143 Frank Edgson

553 -474=79 Geoff Pattyson
637 -570=67 Rollie Turrie

Season High Scores

50-69

Scratch Series

Handicap Series

Scratch Game

Handicap Game

685 Joe Kolodziejczak
604 Larry Metcalf
590 Gord McMurtry
515 Dante Trinidad
481 Murray Young
70 & Over

Scratch Series
673 Lionel Laprade
652 Dave Chunick
639 Rollie Turrie
598 Ed Zapior
585 Glen St. Onge
573 Rod Boyd
556 Doug Kukko
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738 Donald Sutherland
734 Bruce Sereres
700 Randy Zaroski
695 Dan Valiquette
694 Kelvin Peltonen

Handicap Series

785 Frank Edgson
759 Norm Saraka
740 Ed Shermack
736 Vince Bortolussi
722 Bob Cerutti

718 Geoff Pattyson
703 Fritz Zellweger

269 Joe Kolodziejczak
236 Donald Sutherland
227 Gord McMurtry
189 Dante Trinidad
171 Randy Zaroski

Scratch Game

258 Lionel Laprade
245 Rollie Turrie
231 Ed Zapior
226 Dave Chunick
222 Doug Kukko
219 Rod Boyd

214 Glen St. Onge

286 Larry Metcalf
273 Kelvin Peltonen
260 Bruce Sereres
256 Murray Young
251 Dan Valiquette

Handicap Game

292 Frank Edgson
290 Vince Bortolussi
287 Tom Depiero
281 Ed Shermack
272 Paul Zaroski
265 Sargon Khubyar
262 Norm Saraka
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'Saturday 10:00 am

Individual High Averages

Mario's Bowl

Lanes 1- 14

50-69

202.89 Joe Kolodziejczak 183.97 Donald Sutherland 181.90 Larry Metcalf

170.25 Gord McMurtry 157.47 Dante Trinidad 147.20 Murray Young

142.03 Bruce Sereres
70 & Over

210.69 Lionel Laprade 194.44 Rollie Turrie 178.19 Dave Chunick

178.19 Rod Boyd 178.06 Glen St. Onge 173.00 Frank Edgson

172.33 Ed Zapior

Most Improved Average
160 to 181.90 =+21.90Larry Metcalf 161 to 169.36 = +8.36 Bob Cerutti 170 to 178.06 =+8.06 Glen St. Onge
Temporary Substitutes
To Raise  To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1-  -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers
Percy Aguirre 146 66 3527 24 442 414 0 0 188 251 495 690
Gary Allen 133 78 5223 39 405 362 146 161 136 443 680 171 251 443 681
Ken Bazaluk 122 88 3302 27 388 357 110 119 137 366 630 167 256 401 668
Vince Bortolussi 149 63 4044 27 456 425 0 0 232 290 562 736
Rod Boyd 178 37 3742 21 554 529 190 219 164 573 690 219 258 573 690
Bob Cerutti 169 45 6605 39 535 492 171 180 169 520 655 206 254 563 722
Dave Chunick 178 37 6415 36 566 526 167 188 180 535 646 226 267 652 775
Tom Depiero 150 63 5432 36 457 417 135 224 144 503 692 224 287 503 692
Jim Dolce 132 79 5172 39 414 371 118 136 130 384 618 184 260 457 679
Frank Edgson 173 42 3633 21 543 518 180 217 244 641 785 244 292 641 785
Sargon Khubyar 151 62 3630 24 474 446 201 149 157 507 699 201 265 507 699
Joe Kolodziejczak 202 16 7304 36 613 573 192 215 247 654 705 269 286 685 763
Doug Kukko 172 43 5678 33 550 513 159 130 182 471 597 222 270 556 699
Lionel Laprade 210 9 7585 36 644 604 198 224 194 616 640 258 267 673 700
Tony Marsonet 141 71 3825 27 435 404 111 156 112 379 586 182 244 469 687
Brian McLean 169 45 1524 9 516 503 0 0 201 246 543 678
Gord McMurtry 170 45 6129 36 540 500 170 157 184 511 646 227 272 590 725
Larry Metcalf 181 35 3820 21 548 523 174 181 249 604 715 249 286 604 733
Geoff Pattyson 162 52 2923 18 500 478 178 174 201 553 718 201 256 553 718
Kelvin Peltonen 121 89 4390 36 368 328 0 0 192 273 451 694
Norm Saraka 155 58 6054 39 498 455 152 188 156 496 673 195 262 558 759
Bruce Sereres 142 70 5539 39 467 424 146 164 154 464 680 188 260 509 734
Ed Shermack 134 77 3624 27 426 395 142 122 145 409 643 200 281 470 740
Glen St. Onge 178 37 5876 33 568 531 146 160 202 508 619 214 259 585 714
Donald Sutherland 183 33 7175 39 553 510 205 166 182 553 652 236 272 640 738
Dante Trinidad 157 56 4724 30 490 456 0 0 189 246 515 690
Rollie Turrie 194 23 3500 18 595 573 213 212 212 637 718 245 276 639 718
Dan Valiquette 127 83 3823 30 401 367 167 101 141 409 661 167 251 434 695
Ruben Villagracia 131 80 3562 27 398 367 0 0 172 248 440 671
Gary Weiss 166 48 5000 30 511 477 168 162 198 528 675 198 247 537 675
Bruno Wojtowicz 145 67 2621 18 445 423 0 0 178 241 460 658
Murray Young 147 65 4416 30 468 434 160 152 157 469 667 186 256 481 691
Ed Zapior 172 43 4136 24 535 507 195 147 157 499 625 231 274 598 727
Paul Zaroski 146 66 3957 27 453 422 155 194 128 477 678 210 272 477 678
Randy Zaroski 133 78 4797 36 429 389 141 137 115 393 627 171 250 463 700
Fritz Zellweger 152 61 5490 36 477 437 143 158 161 462 645 184 247 514 703
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DAYTONA'S SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE

DECEMBER 2, 2023 RESULTS - WEEK 13

PTSTO

GAME | SERIES | TOTAL PTSTO | GAME | SERIES | TOTAL
NAME DATE | POINTS | POINTS | POINTS NAME DATE | POINTS | POINTS | POINTS

AGUIRRE, PERCY 85 85 |PATTYSON, GEOFF 33 11 10.5 54.5
ALLEN, GARY 106 6 3.5 115.5 |PELTONEN, KELVIN 94.5 94.5
BAZALUK, KEN 57 6.5 0 63.5 |SARAKA, NORM 119 9 1 129
BORTOLUSSI, VINCE 66.5 66.5 |SERERES, BRUCE 108.5 3.5 118
BOYD, ROD 35.5 5 48.5 |SHERMACK, ED 61.5 4 65.5
CERUTTI, BOB 129 1 134 |ST. ONGE, GLEN 110.5 2.5 113
CHUNICK, DAVE 121.5 1.5 3 126 |SUTHERLAND, DONALD 143.5 9 156.5
DePIERO, TOM 92.5 7.5 6 106 |TRINIDAD, DANTE 117.5 117.5
DOLCE, JIM 98.5 4 0 102.5 |TURRIE, ROLLIE 61.5 10.5 10.5 82.5
EDGSON, FRANK 57 13 12 82  |VALIQUETTE, DAN 70.5 6 0 76.5
KHUBYAR, SARGON 74.5 9 7 90.5 |VILLAGRACIA, RUBEN 65 65

KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 121 7 8 136  |WEISS, GARY 69.5 8 2 79.5
KUKKO, DOUG 99.5 1 0 100.5 |WOITOWICZ, BRUNO 54.5 54.5
LAPRADE, LIONEL 144 4 5 153 |YOUNG, MURRAY 100 10 0 110
MARSONET, TONY 71 3 0 74  |ZAPIOR, ED 70.5 5 0 75.5
MCcLEAN, BRIAN 32 32 |ZAROSKI, PAUL 61 7 2 70

McMURTRY, GORD 90.5 5 0 95.5 |ZAROSKI, RANDY 95 2 0 97

METCALF, LARRY 96 9 9 114 |ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 93.5 1.5 0 95

ERICKSON, KEN
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DAYTONA'S SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE

DECEMBER 2 - SERIES POINTS - WEEK 13

1 GAME | 3 GAME HDCP HDCP | SCR

NAME AVE HDCP HDCP GAME1 | GAME2 | GAME3 | TOTAL TOTAL PTS PTS
EDGSON, FRANK 166 48 144 180 217 244 641 785 12
PATTYSON, GEOFF 158 55 165 178 174 201 553 718 10.5
TURRIE, ROLLIE 190 27 81 213 212 212 637 718 10.5
METCALF, LARRY 178 37 111 174 181 249 604 715 9
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 201 17 51 192 215 247 654 705 8
KHUBYAR, SARGON 148 64 192 201 149 157 507 699 7
DePIERO, TOM 149 63 189 135 224 144 503 692 6
BOYD, ROD 176 39 117 190 219 164 573 690 5
SERERES, BRUCE 140 72 216 146 164 154 464 680 3.5
ALLEN, GARY 132 79 237 146 161 136 443 680 3.5
ZAROSKI, PAUL 145 67 201 155 194 128 477 678 2
WEISS, GARY 165 49 147 168 162 198 528 675 2
SARAKA, NORM 154 59 177 152 188 156 496 673 1
YOUNG, MURRAY 146 66 198 160 152 157 469 667
VALIQUETTE, DAN 126 84 252 167 101 141 409 661
CERUTTI, BOB 169 45 135 171 180 169 520 655 1
SUTHERLAND, DONALD | 183 33 99 205 166 182 553 652 4
McMURTRY, GORD 170 45 135 170 157 184 511 646
CHUNICK, DAVE 178 37 111 167 188 180 535 646 3
ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 152 61 183 143 158 161 462 645
SHERMACK, ED 133 78 234 142 122 145 409 643
LAPRADE, LIONEL 211 8 24 198 224 194 616 640 5
BAZALUK, KEN 122 88 264 110 119 137 366 630
ZAROSKI, RANDY 133 78 234 141 137 115 393 627
ZAPIOR, ED 173 42 126 195 147 157 499 625
ST. ONGE, GLEN 178 37 111 146 160 202 508 619
DOLCE, JIM 133 78 234 118 136 130 384 618
KUKKO, DOUG 173 42 126 159 130 182 471 597
MARSONET, TONY 143 69 207 111 156 112 379 586




DAYTONA'S SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE

DECEMBER 2 - 3rd GAME W/HDCP - WEEK 13

1 GAME | 3 GAME GM 3

NAME AVE HDCP HDCP GAME1 | GAME2 | GAME3 | TOTAL HDCP
EDGSON, FRANK 166 48 144 180 217 244 641 292
METCALF, LARRY 178 37 111 174 181 249 604 286
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 201 17 51 192 215 247 654 264
PATTYSON, GEOFF 158 55 165 178 174 201 553 256
WEISS, GARY 165 49 147 168 162 198 528 247
TURRIE, ROLLIE 190 27 81 213 212 212 637 239
ST. ONGE, GLEN 178 37 111 146 160 202 508 239
McMURTRY, GORD 170 45 135 170 157 184 511 229
SERERES, BRUCE 140 72 216 146 164 154 464 226
VALIQUETTE, DAN 126 84 252 167 101 141 409 225
BAZALUK, KEN 122 88 264 110 119 137 366 225
KUKKO, DOUG 173 42 126 159 130 182 471 224
YOUNG, MURRAY 146 66 198 160 152 157 469 223
SHERMACK, ED 133 78 234 142 122 145 409 223
ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 152 61 183 143 158 161 462 222
KHUBYAR, SARGON 148 64 192 201 149 157 507 221
CHUNICK, DAVE 178 37 111 167 188 180 535 217
ALLEN, GARY 132 79 237 146 161 136 443 215
SARAKA, NORM 154 59 177 152 188 156 496 215
SUTHERLAND, DONALD | 183 33 99 205 166 182 553 215
CERUTTI, BOB 169 45 135 171 180 169 520 214
DOLCE, JIM 133 78 234 118 136 130 384 208
DePIERO, TOM 149 63 189 135 224 144 503 207
BOYD, ROD 176 39 117 190 219 164 573 203
LAPRADE, LIONEL 211 8 24 198 224 194 616 202
ZAPIOR, ED 173 42 126 195 147 157 499 199
ZAROSKI, PAUL 145 67 201 155 194 128 477 195
ZAROSKI, RANDY 133 78 234 141 137 115 393 193
MARSONET, TONY 143 69 207 111 156 112 379 181




DAYTONA'S SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE

SINGLES & DOUBLES

Standings as of December 2, 2023

SINGLES TOURNAMENT
3 GAME
NAMES AVE HDCP GAME1l GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL
CHUNICK, DAVE 174 123 226 202 224 775
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 191 78 222 215 248 763
SUTHERLAND, DONALD 180 108 182 236 212 738
BORTOLUSSI, VINCE 155 174 144 232 186 736
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 201 51 213 269 203 736
SERERES, BRUCE 136 225 154 180 175 734
METCALF, LARRY 160 162 169 197 205 733
EDGSON, FRANK 161 159 193 194 181 727
ZAPIOR, ED 172 129 183 231 184 727
McMURTRY, GORD 170 135 216 192 182 725
DOUBLES TOURNAMENT
3 GAME DOUBLES
NAMES AVE HDCP GAME1 GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL
ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 150 189 166 182 166
1478
CHUNICK, DAVE 174 123 226 202 224
CHUNICK, DAVE 174 123 226 202 224
1454
ZAROSKI, RANDY 132 237 164 130 148
ST. ONGE, GLEN 170 135 152 213 214
1450
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 201 51 213 269 203
ZAPIOR, ED 172 129 191 156 192
1443
CHUNICK, DAVE 174 123 226 202 224
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 201 51 213 269 203
1435
CERUTTI, BOB 163 153 183 194 169
TURRIE, ROLLIE 190 81 213 212 212
1433
METCALF, LARRY 178 111 174 181 249
METCALF, LARRY 160 162 169 197 205
1432
CERUTTI, BOB 166 144 206 168 181
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 191 78 222 215 248
1426
CHUNICK, DAVE 176 117 222 153 171
McMURTRY, GORD 170 135 212 146 156
1424
CHUNICK, DAVE 174 123 226 202 224
TURRIE, ROLLIE 190 81 213 212 212
1423
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 201 51 192 215 247




DAYTONA'S SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE
SINGLES TOURNAMENT

Results for December 2, 2023

3 GAME
NAMES AVE HDCP GAME1l GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL
PATTYSON, GEOFF 158 165 178 174 201 718
TURRIE, ROLLIE 190 81 213 212 212 718
METCALF, LARRY 178 111 174 181 249 715
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 201 51 192 215 247 705
KHUBYAR, SARGON 148 192 201 149 157 699
BOYD, ROD 176 117 190 219 164 690
SERERES, BRUCE 140 216 146 164 154 680
ZAROSKI, PAUL 145 201 155 194 128 678
WEISS, GARY 165 147 168 162 198 675
CERUTTI, BOB 169 135 171 180 169 655
SUTHERLAND, DONALD 183 99 205 166 182 652
CHUNICK, DAVE 178 111 167 188 180 646
McMURTRY, GORD 170 135 170 157 184 646
ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 152 183 143 158 161 645
LAPRADE, LIONEL 211 24 198 224 194 640
ZAPIOR, ED 173 126 195 147 157 625
ST. ONGE, GLEN 178 111 146 160 202 619
DOLCE, JIM 133 234 118 136 130 618
KUKKO, DOUG 173 126 159 130 182 597




DAYTONA'S SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE
DOUBLES TOURNAMENT

Results for December 2, 2023

3 GAME DOUBLES
NAMES AVE HDCP  GAME1 GAME2 GAME3  TOTAL
TURRIE, ROLLIE 190 81 213 212 212 1433
METCALF, LARRY 178 111 174 181 249
TURRIE, ROLLIE 190 81 213 212 212 1423
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 201 51 192 215 247
METCALF, LARRY 178 111 174 181 249 1420
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 201 51 192 215 247
TURRIE, ROLLIE 190 81 213 212 212 1408
BOYD, ROD 176 117 190 219 164
BOYD, ROD 176 117 190 219 164 1395
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 201 51 192 215 247
BOYD, ROD 176 117 190 219 164 1382
DePIERO, TOM 149 189 135 224 144
TURRIE, ROLLIE 190 81 213 212 212 1373
CERUTTI, BOB 169 135 171 180 169
METCALF, LARRY 178 111 174 181 249 1370
CERUTTI, BOB 169 135 171 180 169
SUTHERLAND, DONALD 183 99 205 166 182 1367
METCALF, LARRY 178 111 174 181 249
YOUNG, MURRAY 146 198 160 152 157 1366
KHUBYAR, SARGON 148 192 201 149 157
SUTHERLAND, DONALD 183 99 205 166 182 1357
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 201 51 192 215 247
CHUNICK, DAVE 178 111 167 188 180 1326
SERERES, BRUCE 140 216 146 164 154




SERERES, BRUCE 140 216 146 164 154 1325
ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 152 183 143 158 161
McMURTRY, GORD 170 135 170 157 184 1321
WEISS, GARY 165 147 168 162 198
LAPRADE, LIONEL 211 24 198 224 194 1315
WEISS, GARY 165 147 168 162 198
LAPRADE, LIONEL 211 24 198 224 194 1313
SARAKA, NORM 154 177 152 188 156
SUTHERLAND, DONALD 183 99 205 166 182 1307
CERUTTI, BOB 169 135 171 180 169
SERERES, BRUCE 140 216 146 164 154 1307
ZAROSKI, RANDY 133 234 141 137 115
SUTHERLAND, DONALD 183 99 205 166 182 1298
McMURTRY, GORD 170 135 170 157 184
DOLCE, JIM 133 234 118 136 130 1296
ZAROSKI, PAUL 145 201 155 194 128
McMURTRY, GORD 170 135 170 157 184 1292
CHUNICK, DAVE 178 111 167 188 180
DOLCE, JIM 133 234 118 136 130 1291
SARAKA, NORM 154 177 152 188 156
ZAROSKI, RANDY 133 234 141 137 115 1272
ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 152 183 143 158 161
KUKKO, DOUG 173 126 159 130 182 1272
WEISS, GARY 165 147 168 162 198
ZAPIOR, ED 173 126 195 147 157 1271
CHUNICK, DAVE 178 111 167 188 180
ZAPIOR, ED 173 126 195 147 157 1270
ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 152 183 143 158 161




ST. ONGE, GLEN 178 111 146 160 202 1265
CHUNICK, DAVE 178 111 167 188 180
ST. ONGE, GLEN 178 111 146 160 202 1244
ZAPIOR, ED 173 126 195 147 157
KUKKO, DOUG 173 126 159 130 182 1243
McMURTRY, GORD 170 135 170 157 184
KUKKO, DOUG 173 126 159 130 182 1237
LAPRADE, LIONEL 211 24 198 224 194
KUKKO, DOUG 173 126 159 130 182 1215
DOLCE, JIM 133 234 118 136 130




